Nine Steps to an Accurate Report

1. Use last months ending report for Previous balance column.

2. Count the number of doses of each vaccine in your refrigerator. Write the totals on a separate piece of paper.

3. Record the number of doses given on the usage form in the proper age and dose series. Under NUMBER OF DOSES ADMINISTERED WITHIN AGE GROUPS. Use whole numbers not “tick” marks.

	Vaccine /Dose #
	Number of Doses Administered within Age Groups
	Total

Doses

Given

(Per Row)
	 Prev

  Bal
	SUB
	SUB
	SUB
	Add
	Add
	Equals

	
	<1
	1
	2
	 3-4
	5
	   6-9
	10-14
	  15-19
	20-24
	25-44
	45-64
	   65+
	
	
	TotalGiven


	Total

Doses

Wastd
	Doses 

Trans’d
	Total

Doses

Accum
	Amt

Recvd
	Balance

in

Refrig.

	DtaP
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	4
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


4. Add the doses given across each row and record the total for that in the TOTAL DOSES GIVEN (PER ROW) column.

	Vaccine /Dose #
	Number of Doses Administered within Age Groups
	Total

Doses

Given

(Per Row)
	 Prev

  Bal
	SUB
	SUB
	SUB
	Add
	Add
	Equals

	
	<1
	1
	2
	 3-4
	5
	   6-9
	10-14
	  15-19
	20-24
	25-44
	45-64
	   65+
	
	
	TotalGiven


	Total

Doses

Wastd
	Doses 

Trans’d
	Total

Doses

Accum
	Amt

Recvd
	Balance

in

Refrig.

	DtaP
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	10
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	4
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


5. Add the rows together FOR EACH VACCINE and record the total in the TOTAL GIVEN (PER VACCINE) column for that vaccine.

	Vaccine /Dose #
	Number of Doses Administered within Age Groups
	Total

Doses

Given

(Per Row)
	 Prev

  Bal
	SUB
	SUB
	SUB
	Add
	Add
	Equals

	
	<1
	1
	2
	 3-4
	5
	   6-9
	10-14
	  15-19
	20-24
	25-44
	45-64
	   65+
	
	
	TotalGiven


	Total

Doses

Wastd
	Doses 

Trans’d
	Total

Doses

Accum
	Amt

Recvd
	Balance

in

Refrig.

	DtaP
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	10
	4
	
	
	
	
	

	
	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	4
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


6. Write the amounts of any KNOWN doses Wasted, Transferred or Accumulated in the appropriate TOTAL DOSES WASTED, TRANSFERRED OR ACCUMULATED column at this time.

	Vaccine /Dose #
	Number of Doses Administered within Age Groups
	Total

Doses

Given

(Per Row)
	 Prev

  Bal
	SUB
	SUB
	SUB
	Add
	Add
	Equals

	
	<1
	1
	2
	 3-4
	5
	   6-9
	10-14
	  15-19
	20-24
	25-44
	45-64
	   65+
	
	
	TotalGiven


	Total

Doses

Wastd
	Doses 

Trans’d
	Total

Doses

Accum
	Amt

Recvd
	Balance

in

Refrig.

	DtaP
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	10
	4
	
	10
	
	
	

	
	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	4
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


7. Write the number of doses of vaccine received from the Maine Immunization Program since your last months report in the AMOUNT RECEIVED column. 

	Vaccine /Dose #
	Number of Doses Administered within Age Groups
	Total

Doses

Given

(Per Row)
	 Prev

  Bal
	SUB
	SUB
	SUB
	Add
	Add
	Equals

	
	<1
	1
	2
	 3-4
	5
	   6-9
	10-14
	  15-19
	20-24
	25-44
	45-64
	   65+
	
	
	TotalGiven


	Total

Doses

Wastd
	Doses 

Trans’d
	Total

Doses

Accum
	Amt

Recvd
	Balance

in

Refrig.

	DtaP
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	10
	4
	
	10
	
	20
	

	
	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	4
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


8. The next step is reconciliation:

A) START with your previous refrigerator count.

B) SUBTRACT any doses given, doses wasted, doses transferred.

C) ADD any doses accumulated, and any doses received from the Maine Immunization Program.   

D) This number should match your balance in the refrigerator. 

	Vaccine /Dose #
	Number of Doses Administered within Age Groups
	Total

Doses

Given

(Per Row)
	 Prev

  Bal
	SUB
	SUB
	SUB
	Add
	Add
	Equals

	
	<1
	1
	2
	 3-4
	5
	   6-9
	10-14
	  15-19
	20-24
	25-44
	45-64
	   65+
	
	
	TotalGiven


	Total

Doses

Wastd
	Doses 

Trans’d
	Total

Doses

Accum
	Amt

Recvd
	Balance

in

Refrig.

	DtaP
	1
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	10
	4
	
	10
	
	20
	16

	
	2
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	4
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


9. Notate on the Comment section any Wasted, Transferred, and Accumulation. 

A) IE: Wasted due to dropping bottle of vaccine.

B) IE: Transferred to PIN# XXXX, 10 doses of DtaP, Lot# 0124L.

C) IE: Accumulated 11 doses in a 10-dose vial. 

MORE TIPS

· Do not use “TICK MARKS” only use “WHOLE NUMBERS”.

· Always make a copy of your report before sending to the Maine Immunization Program

· Always write your PIN number on the report, along with your Facility Name, Contact Name and Month and Date Reporting.   

· If you have any question please call the Maine Immunization Program.

Please mail, or fax the completed form to:

MAINE IMMUNIZATION PROGRAM


286 WATER STREET, 9TH FLOOR KEY PLAZA

11 STATE HOUSE STATION


AUGUSTA, ME 04333-0011

PHONE:
1-800-867-4775



   207-287-3746

FAX:  

1-800-569-0659
   207-287-3347
Program/Immunize/Forms/Provider/Nine steps to an accurate inventory 


